

GANESH FILMS INDIA LIMITED

503, 5th FLOOR, PLOT – 461D, A WING

PARSHVANATH, GARDENS, BHAUDAJI ROAD, KINGS CIRCLE, MATUNGA, MUMBAI-400019 Email Id –ganeshfilm.compliance@gmail.com | CIN: L07100MH2018PLC307613 | Tel No: +91 7973433285

06th October, 2023

To
The Listing Department
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400001

SUBJECT: SUBMISSION OF INFORMATION TO THE EXCHANGE PURSUANT TO REGULATION 74(5) OF THE SEBI (DEPOSITORIES AND PARTICIPANTS) REGULATIONS, 2018 FOR THE OUARTER ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

REF:GANESH FILMS INDIA LIMITED (SCRIP CODE: 541703 | ISIN: INE00WY01013)

Dear Sir,

In compliance with the provisions of Regulation 74 (5) of SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018, please find enclosed herewith certificate issued by Mr. Prasad Madiwale, Authorized Signatory of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent i.e. Bigshare Services Private Limited for the quarter ended 30th September, 2023.

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking You,

For **GANESH FILMS INDIA LIMITED**

GAURAV KUMAR MANAGING DIRECTOR DIN: 06717452

Encl: a/a



Date: 05/10/2023

GANESH FILMS INDIA LTD 503 Floor-5 Plot-461D, Kings Circle, Matunga Mumbai - 400019

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended September 30, 2023.

In reference to the above – captioned regulation we hereby confirm that no securities were received from the depository Participants for dematerialization up to September 30, 2023 by us and that since there were no securities for dematerialization no certificates have been mutilated & cancelled and hence, there is no substitution of the name of the depositories in the register of members as registered owner within 15 days of receipt of certificate of securities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

Prasad Madiwale Authorized Signatory